Only One Name Means ProTek’Tion™
www.protekdevices.com05435.R10 2/16 Page 1
05
43
5
SM30KPA30AN - SM30KPA320CAN
30kW SURFACE MOUNT POWER TVS COMPONENT
DESCRIPTION

CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
(Fig. 2)
@ 10/1000µS
VC @ IPP
TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT
OF V(BR)
qV(BR)
mV/°C
MIN
V(BR)
VOLTS
@IT
mA
SM30KPA28AN 28A 28.0 31.3 50 20 50.0V @ 606.0A 31
SM30KPA30AN 30A 30.0 33.3 50 20 55.2V @ 543.0A 34
SM30KPA33AN 33A 33.0 36.7 50 10 58.6V @ 572.0A 39
SM30KPA36AN 36A 36.0 40.0 50 10 61.8V @ 485.0A 41
SM30KPA42AN 42A 42.0 46.9 50 10 72.0V @ 420.8A 49
SM30KPA43AN 43A 43.0 47.8 50 10 73.0V @ 410.0A 50
SM30KPA45AN 45A 45.0 50.3 5 10 77.4V @ 391.5A 53
SM30KPA48AN 48A 48.0 53.3 5 10 81.6V @ 371.3A 56
SM30KPA58AN 58A 58.0 64.4 5 10 92.4V @ 325.0A 68
SM30KPA64AN 64A 64.0 71.1 5 10 104.0V @ 294.0A 76
SM30KPA75AN 75A 75.0 83.3 5 10 119.4V @ 251.0A 89
NOTES
1.	 Devices shown are preferred voltages.  Consult factory for additional voltages.
2.	 VF(MAX) = 15 Volts @ 200A, 8.3ms (1/2 Sine Wave) - unidirectional configuration only.
RTCA DO-160G COMPLIANT PRODUCT

CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
(Fig. 2)
@ 10/1000µS
VC @ IPP
TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT
OF V(BR)
qV(BR)
mV/°C
MIN
V(BR)
VOLTS
@IT
mA
SM30KPA30CAN 30C 30.0 33.3 50 20 55.2V @ 543.0A 34
SM30KPA33CAN 33C 33.0 36.7 50 10 58.6V @ 512.0A 39
SM30KPA36CAN 36C 36.0 40.0 50 10 61.8V @ 485.0A 41
SM30KPA45CAN 45C 45.0 50.3 5 10 77.4V @ 391.0A 55
SM30KPA48CAN 48C 48.0 53.3 5 10 81.6V @ 371.3A 56
SM30KPA51CAN 51C 51.0 56.7 5 50 82.8V @ 362.0A 60
SM30KPA54CAN 54C 54.0 60.0 5 10 91.4V @ 331.5A 64
SM30KPA58CAN 58C 58.0 64.4 5 10 92.4V @ 325.0A 68
SM30KPA70CAN 70C 70.0 78.2 5 2 109.0V @ 278.0A 80
SM30KPA75CAN 75C 75.0 83.3 5 2 119.4V @ 251.0A 89
SM30KPA78CAN 78C 78.0 87.1 5 2 129.0V @ 234.9A 100
SM30KPA85CAN 85C 85.0 94.4 5 2 139.0V @ 216.0A 105
SM30KPA100CAN 100C 100.0 111.0 5 2 162.0V @ 186.0A 121
SM30KPA102CAN 102C 102.0 114.0 5 2 166.0V @ 183.0A 124
SM30KPA150CAN 150C 150.0 167.6 5 2 245.0V @ 123.7A 180
SM30KPA260CAN 260C 260.0 289.0 5 2 416.0V @ 72.0A 317
SM30KPA300CAN 300C 300.0 334.0 5 2 484.0V @ 62.0A 368
SM30KPA320CAN 320C 320.0 356.0 5 2 530.0V @ 57.0A 370
NOTES
1.	 Devices shown are preferred voltages.  Consult factory for additional voltages.
RTCA DO-160G COMPLIANT PRODUCT
Only One Name Means ProTek’Tion™